GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4709
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23%° MARCH, 2018
YOGA UNIVERSITIES
4709. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open Y oga Universities across the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise; and
(c) the number of Yoga Universities proposed to be set up in Rgasthan, districtwise?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: Thereisno proposa presently with the Government to open any Y oga University.

(b) & (c): Doesnot arise.

